ωI
71
ы
М
М
763365
и
ы
ш
9
ч
202
9
2
σІ
ы
н
91
М
V/
П
T
_

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics); EBS NEWCO #1, INC. One Mellon Cepter Pittsburgh, PA 15258 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Pennsylvania [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MELLON HR SOLUTIONS LLC Street Address: 1935 One Mellon Center City: Pittsburgh State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 15258
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - [XI Other - Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/336,581 Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) s attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
Name: Joan T. Pinaire, Esq. Internal Address: McCarrer & English, LLP 4 Gateway Center	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{20.00} [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: New Jersey ZIP: 07101	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) 502639
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of your knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Inan T. Pinaire Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original June 9, 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [5]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0259 AUG-15-2002 10:54

REED SMITH PGH 5നു

4122885345 P.04

2002068-151

	PENNSYLV CO	ANIA DEPARTMENT ORPORATION BUR	VT OF STATE EAU
Entity Number 3054924		Lamited Lia	rger or Consolidation bility Company C.S. § 8958)
Name Reed Smith (J.P Address			Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left,
City	State	Zip Code	=

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8958 (relating to certificate of merger or consolidation), the undersigned limited liability company(s), desiring to effect a merger or consolidation, hereby states that:

1.	The name of the limited liability company	surviving the merger is:	Mellon HR	Solutions LI	C
2. X	(Check and complete one of the following): The surviving limited liability compar registered office in this Commonwealt venue is (the Department is hereby aut Department):	ry is a domestic limited I th or (b) name of its com	mercial registers	d office provi	ider and the county of
	(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) Name of Commercial Registered C	Office Provider			County
	The surviving limited liability compan	(a) address of its corrent (let and the county of ven	egistered office i uc is (the Depart	ia this Comm	ianwedith or (h) name c
	(b) Name of Commercial Registered O	·			County
	c/o				country

PAL DEPT OF STATE

PGIKE-ONS/THEN-CASOFEE : [] | F | - TAN ZOOZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0260 AUG-15-2002 10:55

* REED SWITH FOH 50P

4122885345 P.05

ŀ	The amount for the first and	77.4 M					1442
	The striking limited :	nability company i	s a nonqualified foreign tress of its principal off	i limited liabil ice under the I	ity company aws of such	r formed un domiciliary	der the laws of jurisdiction is:
	Number and Street		Cíty	State	Zīp		
3.	The same and address and		1.07 1.01 6				**************************************
) J.	The name and address of the provider and the county of a are as follows:	e current registered venue of each other	folloc in this Common r domestic corporation	iwealth or the which is a part	name of his or	commercial of merger	registered office or consolidation
	<u>Name</u>	Address of Re	egistered Office or Name	<u>e of Commerc</u>	ial Register	ed Office P	rovider County
EBS	S NewCo #1 Inc.	c/e CT Corpo	ration System, Alleghe	ny County			····
4.	(Check, and if appropriate			 ·			
	_ The plan of merger or o			this Certifica	te of Merger	r in the Dep	partment of State.
<u>×</u>	The plan of merger sha	ll be effective on _		at			
			Date		Hou	ſ	
	mid						
5.	The manner in which the pla cororation is as follows:	ut of merger or con	solidation was adopted	by each dome	stic limited	liability co	mpany/domesetic
	Name of Limited Liability	Company	Manner of adoption				
McI	ion HR Solutions LLC	А	dopted by the members	pursuant to 1:	5 Pa.C.S. § .	8957(g)	
EBS	NewCo#I Inc.		dopted by the directors				S. § 1924(a)
б.	(Check, and if appropriate c	omplete, one of the	e following):				
***	The plan of merger or c	onsolidation is set	forth in full in Exhibit	A attached her	eto and mad	le a part he	reof.
<u>x</u>	provisions, if any, of the Organization of the sum forth in full in Exhibit A	e plan of merger or viving limited liabi A altached hereto a	consolidation that and lity company as in effe nd made a part thereof.	end or constitue at subsequent t The full text (te the operation the effecti of the offecti	tive Certific ve date of the of merger of	ate of he plan are set consolidation is
	on file at the principal p	dace of business of	the surviving limited I	iability compar	ny, the adde	ess of whic	h is:
	1935 One Mellon Cente	<u>:r</u>	Pittsburg		PA	15258	Allegheny
	Number and Street		City		State	Zip	County

AUG-15-2002 10:55

REED SMITH PGH 50°

4122885345 P.06

2002068-153

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company and the undersigned corporation have caused this Certificate of Merger or Consolidation to be signed by a duly authorized member or officer thereof this IST day of Jacky
MELLON HR SOLUTIONS LLC
By Title Vice President
EBS NEWCO #1 INC.
ByTitle

RUG-15-2002 10:55

REED SMITH PGH 5CP

4122885345 P.07

2002068-154

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company and the undersigned corporation have caused this Certificate of Merger or Consolidation to be signed by a duly authorized member or officer thereof this 16x day of 10x day., 2002.
MELLON HR SOLUTIONS LLC
By Title
EBS NEWCO #1 INC.
By mester horden

53